Name:        Ramos,Deisy Yaquelin
Birthdate:  08/16/1998
Page 1 of 3
Print Date:      2/26/2023
Degrees Awarded
Degree: Bachelor of Science
Confer Date:
College:

Examinations and credits accepted are indicated on the transcript
in the same manner as transfer credit.
Course Numbering System
1 - 99 -Lower division courses
100 - 199 -Upper division courses
200 - 299 -Graduate courses
300 - 499 -Professional courses for teachers or prospective
teachers
600 - 602 -Special Study
Grades of Scholarship
Grades
The work of all students on the Berkeley campus is reported in
terms of the following grades:
A - Excellent
B - Good
C - Fair
D - Barely Passed
F - Failure
P - Passed at minimum level of C-
NP - Not Passed
S - Satisfactory or passed at a minimum level of B-
U - Unsatisfactory
I - Work incomplete, due to circumstances beyond the
  student’s control, but of passing quality
IP - Work in progress; final grade to be assigned upon
  completion of entire course sequence
M - Temporary administrative grade; not included in
  grade point computation
The grades A, B, C, and D may be modified by plus (+) or minus
(-) suffixes.
Grade Points
Grade points per unit are assigned as follows:
A=4, B=3, C=2, D=1, and F=none. When attached to the grades A,
B, C, and D, plus (+) grades carry three-tenths of a grade point
more per unit, and minus (-) grades carry three-tenths of a grade
point less per unit than unsuffixed grades, except for A+, which
carries 4.0 grade points per unit as does an A.
Courses graded P, NP, S, U, I, IP, or M are not used in computing
the grade point average.
Academic Standing
Good Standing
Undergraduate: C average
Graduate: B average or better on all work attempted at any UC
campus after a bachelor’s degree.
Academic Probation
Undergraduate students are placed on academic probation if at the
end of any term their cumulative grade point average is less than
2.0 (C average) computed on the total of all courses undertaken in
the University. However, in the Colleges of Chemistry and
Engineering, probation is determined on a term basis.
Credit Codes
Credit codes may determine the calculation of credit or annotate a
course entry as follows:
Current Records System
Fall 1995 to Present
Note: An “I” assigned as of Fall 1973 to present is not included in
grade point computation.
Pass/Fail Courses
PN - Course offered only on Pass/Not Pass basis
EPN - Undergraduate grading option Passed/Not Passed
ESU - Graduate grading option Satisfactory/Unsatisfactory
SUS - Graduate courses offered only on Satisfactory/Unsatisfactory
basis
PN, EPN, ESU, SUS courses are not included in units ATTM
(attempted) or units PSSD (passed), but are included in CREDITS
COMPLETED.
Prefixes
C - Cross-listed
H - Honors
N - Summer course
R - Reading & Composition
W - On-line
Previous Record Systems